OP \$40.00 3255685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omni Bedford Springs Resort, LLC		06/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omni Hotels Management Corporation	
Street Address:	001 Maple Avenue, Suite 500	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3255685	BEDFORD SPRINGS RESORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004043970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062046200

Email: docketing@bracewell.com

Correspondent Name: Erin S. Hennessy
Address Line 1: Bracewell LLP

Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of record, Washington bar membe	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin S. Hennessy/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bedford Springs Resort - Assignment from Owner to OHMC#page1.tif source=Bedford Springs Resort - Assignment from Owner to OHMC#page2.tif source=Bedford Springs Resort - Assignment from Owner to OHMC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0116

900410447

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Omni Bedford Springs Resort, LLC a limited liability company of Delaware, has common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit A and;

WHEREAS Omni Bedford Springs Resort, LLC is the owner of the trademark registration set forth in the attached Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Omni Hotels Management Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4001 Maple Avenue, Suite 500, Dallas, Texas, 75219 is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, the registration, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit A and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Omni Bedford Springs Resort, LLC
Signed this 21st day of June 2017. By: Name: Jerry Williams Title: Vice President
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss. COUNTY OF DALLAS)
On this 2 day of Jung 2017, before me personally appeared 1526my Williams the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the
VICE PRESIDENT of Omni Bedford Springs Resort, LLC and that he/she was authorized to execute
the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of such party for the
uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

Notary Public, Stair of Trates Commission 7 4398136 Expires: 10/27/2019

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of TRYAS, residing at PHAS TEXAS.

My Appointment Expires: 10/20/2019

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS	OWNER
BEDFORD SPRINGS RESORT	3255685	June 26, 2007	Registered	Omni Bedford Springs Resort, LLC

-3-

#5493228.1

RECORDED: 06/21/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0119